CITY OF HELEN PUBLIC HEARING CALLED COMMISSION MEETING JUNE 24, 2020 10:00 A.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR STEVE FOWLER
- 2. ROLL CALL BY CITY CLERK MARILYN CHASTAIN
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. RESOLUTION 20-06-01; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA AUTHORIZING A COMPHREHENSIVE ADJUSTMENT TO FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 BUDGETARY APPROPRIATIONS
- 6. PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING FY 2020/2021 BUDGET
- 7. DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF FY 2020/2021 BUDGET
- 8. ORDINANCE 20-06-01: SECOND READING: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE 2020/2021 FISCAL YEAR.
- 9. CITY COMMISSION COMMENTS
- 10. ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA WAS POSTED JUNE 19, 2020 @ 2:45 P.M.
THE MEETING AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND IS NOT FINAL UNTIL APPROVED BY THE
CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION AT THE COMMISSION MEETING STATED HEREIN.

PLEASE AMEND THE AGENDA TO INCLUDE AS ITEM (I) UNDER ADMINSITRIVE, CONSIDERATION OF ALCOHOL LICENSE FOR JAMES BARRY FERALIN OF VILLAGE CREPE HAUS, LLC LOCATED AT 8661 SOUTH MAIN STREET UNIT 2-B FOR BEER ON PREMISES, WINE ON PREMISES AND SUNDAY SALES.